The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2018/588

recognizing Kathleen Conroy Famulener for her service on the Moraga Orinda Fire District Board of Directors.

Kathleen Conroy Famulener has served in local law enforcement for the past 41 years, serving as a prosecutor for the Alameda County District Attorney's Office; and

whereas, Kathleen was appointed as the first woman to serve on the Moraga Orinda Fire District Board of Directors in June of 2013 and was subsequently elected in 2014; and

whereas, Kathleen was elected as the first female President of the MOFD Board in 2017; and

whereas, Kathleen is a graduate of the California District Attorneys Association Arson and Bomb School and the California Special Districts Association Leadership Academy; and

whereas, Kathleen is a member of the California Fire Chiefs and Directors association, the Contra Costa Fire Directors Association and the Contra Costa Fire Directors and Commissioners Association, where she served as President in 2017-2018.

whereas, Kathleen has been an active Contra Costa volunteer for 35 years, serving as the Treasurer of Yes for Libraries, Vice President of the Contra Costa Rape Crisis Center Board of Directors, Vice-Chair of the De La Salle Board of Trustees, and Chair of the Alameda County Sexual Assault Task Force.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and thank Kathleen Conroy Famulener for her dedicated and outstanding service to Contra Costa County.

KAREN MITCHOFF Chair, District IV Supervisor

JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor

DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: December 4, 2018

David J. Twa,

By: _____, Deputy